
XYRION ASSEMBLY GUIDE
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Watch Assembly Video
Scan QR Code or visit www.afterworkgears.com/content/assembly-guide 
to watch the full video for more detailed instructions.

How To Assemble

Casters 5 pcs

Base 1 pc

B

Gas Lift Cylinder 1 pc

C

Seat pad with footrest 1 pc

D

Backrest 1 pc

E

G

M6 x 30 mm Screw # 1 6 pcs

G1

M8 x 20 mm Bolts 4 pcs

G2

M6 x 20 mm Screw #2 2 pcs1 pc

D

Armrest 2 pcs

F

Armrest 2 pcs

H

Tool 1 pc
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Install Casters and Gas Lift Cylinder

 B 

 A

Insert the stem of each caster into the holes in the base 
and push until they snap into place. Ensure they are 
securely attached. Then, slide the gas lift cylinder into 
the center hole of the chair base so that it fits snugly.

2

Attach the Headrest
Attach the headrest to the backrest and secure it 
with Screw #2

3

Secure the Armrests
Secure the armrests to the seat pad using Screw #1

4

Connect Backrest and Seat Pad
Attach the backrest and seat pad together, securing 
them with the bolts.

5

Attach the Base to the Seat
Attach the base with the attached gas lift by aligning 
the mounting holes on the bottom of the seat with the 
holes on the chair base. Push until they snap into place.

Final Check
Once all parts are attached, test the chair to ensure 
everything is functioning correctly.

6

F  F

G

 D

 

 D

 E

 H 

G2

E

G1


